

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.10034 OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1984 OF 2009

KULWANT RAI SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated in the Office Report dated 23.04.2012 that counsel for the appellant has not furnished the correct address of Respondent No. 2.

It is informed by counsel for the appellant that the correct address of Respondent No. 2 is already on record. He is directed to contact the Registry and explain the position.

In addition, there is also an application filed by counsel for the appellant for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 7 from the array of parties. It has been stated that the appellant had impleaded some of the respondents in the appeal as they have been wrongly acquitted.

However, it is informed that Respondent Nos. 3 and 7 have not been acquitted and, therefore, the appellant has no reason to prosecute this appeal against them.

The application for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 3 and 7, under the circumstance, is allowed.

Cause Title be amended suitably.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master