

x

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16942/2012 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1973 OF 2009

JARNAIL SINGH @ CHAUDHARY & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,AOR.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG.Punjab.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not inclined at this stage to grant bail to either of the appellants.

Such prayer is, therefore, rejected and consequently, CRLMP.NO. 16942/2012, is dismissed. However, since the appeal is pending since 2009, let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|